value on the balance sheet with changes in estimated fair value each period charged to earnings.

Embedded derivatives that do not meet certain exemptions are also required to be separately accounted for at fair
value with changes in fair value included in earnings.  Enterra elected January 1, 2007 as the effective date for

Edgar Filing: ENTERRA ENERGY TRUST - Form 20-F

184

assessing embedded derivatives.  There are no significant embedded derivatives that required separate accounting for
the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007.

Transaction costs on the convertible debentures are presented net of the related debt and amortized to earnings using
the effective interest method.

ii.Comprehensive income

Comprehensive income includes net loss, holding gains and losses on available for sale investments, gains and losses
on cash flow hedges and foreign currency gains and losses relating to self-sustaining foreign operations, all of which
are not included in the calculation of earnings until realized.

Enterra Energy Trust Form 20 – F

Edgar Filing: ENTERRA ENERGY TRUST - Form 20-F

185

The impact of adopting these standards at January 1, 2007 were as follows:

(in thousands of Canadian dollars) As reported Adjustments As adjusted
Assets:
Current assets 55,166 2,637 (a)(b) 57,803
Deferred finance charges 4,676 (4,676) (b) -

Liabilities:
Convertible debentures 78,974 (3,481) (b) 75,493
Future income tax 40,340 432 (a) 40,772

Unitholders’ equity
Cumulative translation adjustment 1,930 (1,930) (c) -
Deficit (240,777) 1,009 (a) (239,768)
Accumulated other comprehensive income - 1,930 (c) 1,930

Notes:

(a) Physical purchase and sale contracts have been designated as derivatives and are measured at their estimated fair
value of $1.4 million with the offset, as required on adoption of the new standards, included in retained earnings ($1.0
million net of income taxes).

(b) Convertible debenture financing costs of $3.5 million, previously classified as deferred financing charges, are
reclassified to convertible debentures.  Financing fees of $1.2 million have been reclassified to prepaid expenses and
are amortized over the term of the related credit facilities.